# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type		
Therm-All, Inc.		07/12/2004	CORPORATION: OHIO		

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sentry Protection Products, Inc.		
Street Address:	16927 Detroit Avenue		
Internal Address:	Suite 3		
City:	Lakewood		
State/Country:	ОНЮ		
Postal Code:	44107		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2274220	COLUMN SENTRY

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (216)642-8826

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-642-8342

Email: WHVIPGroup@wegmanlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Wegman, Hessler & Vanderburg
Address Line 1: 6055 Rockside Woods Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0

09339/006T2

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Danielle A. Skoczen

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002891 FRAME: 0016

900010195

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Therm-All, Inc., of 31387 Industrial Parkway, North Olmsted, Ohio 44070, has adopted, used and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,274,220, dated August 31, 1999; and

WHEREAS, Sentry Protection Products, Inc., of 16927 Detroit Avenue, Suite 3, Lakewood, Ohio 44107, an Ohio Corporation, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Therm-All, Inc. does hereby assign unto the said Sentry Protection Products, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

	TESTIMONY			ito set	our	hand	and	seal	this
day of	JULY	12	, 2004.						
	71	//	7						
Robert L. S	Smigel /								
President	·								
State of _C	Ohio		)						
County of	Ohio Cuya hogo	<u>a</u>	)	SS					
	On this1. Smigel, the pen behalf of Then	m-All, Inc. wi	ned this wist	rument	, who	04, be	fore rowled	ne app ged ti	peared hat he

SANDRA L. CROSE, Notary Public State of Ohio My Commission Expires April 27, 2008

RECORDED: 07/13/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002891 FRAME: 0017